

et		
	1	10.01

	1880   1880   1870   1870   1881   1881   1881   1881   1881   1881
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	1758220 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yang Yao Li; Lian He Huo; and	Name: Fortune Resources, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 20 Carbon Place
	City: Jersey City State: New Jersey Zip: 07305
Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	
Execution Date:  May 7, 2001 (respectively);  May 7, 200 (respectively);  May 14, 2001 (respectively);	
	Additional name(s) attached?Yes X No
If this application is being filed with a new application, the	ne execution date of the new application is:
If this application is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824	B. Patent Registration Numbers
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824	B. Patent Registration Numbers
A. Patent Application Numbers	B. Patent Registration Numbers
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed? _Yes XNo  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total Fee:
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator  Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan, Griffinger &	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed?Yes X_No  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed? _Yes XNo  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total Fee: X Enclosed
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator  Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione  Address: One Riverfront Plaza	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed? _Yes XNo  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total Fee:    X Enclosed    X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number:
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator  Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione  Address: One Riverfront Plaza  City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-5497	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed? _Yes X_No  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total Fee:    X Enclosed    X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number:    03-3839
A. Patent Application Numbers 09/793,824  Additional Numbers attache  Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator  Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione  Address: One Riverfront Plaza City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-5497	B. Patent Registration Numbers  ed? _Yes X_No  6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total Fee:    X Enclosed    X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number:    03-3839

15 FC:581

#279604 v1 101945-37745

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Yang Yao Li of Bao An Shi Yan Zhen, Jin Long Industrial Area, Building 3, Shen Zhen, China 518108; Lian He Huo, of Bao An Shi Yan Zhen, Jin Long Industrial Area, Building 3, Shen Zhen, China 518108, and Ming Ip, of 40-10 165th Street, Flushing, New York 11353, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fortune Resources, Inc., having an office at 20 Carbon Place, Jersey City, New Jersey 07305, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to COIN MECHANISM FOR VENDING MACHINE filed herewith, described in an application Letters Patents of the United States, executed by us, and all of the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fortune Resources, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **Fortune Resources**, **Inc.** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Fortune Resources**, **Inc.** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Fortune Resources, Inc.** in the United States and to **Fortune Resources, Inc.** in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Fortune Resources**, **Inc.** but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection.

#275144 v1 101945-37745

PATENT REEL: 011905 FRAME: 0545

Date: 5/7/01	Lian l	He Huo
United States of America	)	
State of	) ss.:	
County of	)	
personally came Lian He	_ day of <b>Huo</b> , to me known to be the strument, and acknowledge	e individual described in and who
		Notary Public

		Yang Yao Li	e di
Date: May 7, 2001	_		
United States of America	)		
State of	) ss.:		
County of	)		
On this personally came <b>Yang Yac</b> executed the foregoing ins	Li, to me know		al described in and who
		Notary Public	

#275144 v1 101945-37745

Date: 5/14/01	_	Mi	ng Ip	2 1	•
United States of America	)				
State of	)	ss.:			
County of	)				
On this personally came <b>Ming Ip</b> , executed the foregoing ins	to me		ndividual (	describ	ped in and who f the same.
			Notary	/ Publi	C